Chimera9 ECO
MRAEREE

Frame Assembly Guide

JEHR M1.6*6 N7 FRiR%
1. Bottom plate x 24. M1.6*6 hex screw x“
iR M3D5HE RIRES
2. Counter plate x 25. M3 lock nut “
TRHR 3*5%8 e it
3. Top plate x 26. 3*5%8 Nylon column x5
® 906 ®  [f o
=) - = Additional parts - = : : : :
5. o X2 | : : : :
Arm\B ! [ = | ! : : :
6. ?giﬁr@}gde plate x2 | * Motor wire protector x4
N BRI E S |
BRI I 2. X1
7' Camera vibration dampers silicone X2 | Battery pad |
MR30%0
8. %1% quard x4 | 3. MR30 Connectors x4
BT R AL
o EfERBETE: L1 A E e 2 |
* Antenna mount TPU |
e s | BIEGPSZZRFTEN 4
10. ;?(‘Jﬁi%?fg; + plug M | 5. Front GPS mount TPU x |
iR 6 M3*10 RNRmRIRL 5|
1. Side panels M |+ M3*10 Wash head hex screw
|
12, T EERAEITED g S === === = =
* T-type antenna mount TPU
M2*6 7 iR L
13. M2*6 hex screw x5
14 M2*12 W75 BRUZL 3
* M2*12 self-tapping hex screw

M3*20EMASE
15. V3420 Al standoff x @ P : Q il
16. M3*30BF MERE: <3 P ﬂ ﬂ :ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ i :

M3*30 hex screw : H . :
* 75 %
20 M3 12@/\%@2_

M3*30 Al. standoff ﬂ ﬂ P :
17, 375+8 RiESH = : P : ; ; b @ @ :
* 3*5%8 Double-pass Al. standoff : ' ' : : ' ' : '
M3*1R7 iR i P P P 5
18. M50t hex screw 18 ; P P ﬂ‘ﬂﬂﬂ P :
19, ME=30m 7 ARL - ’ Pl P o
prm © 0000 00 @00 o
M3*16 7 FiRZ
21. M3*16 hex screw “
M3*8A/N MR
22. M3*8 hex screw x4
23. M2*8 75 A B IRIR % 5

M2*8 self-tapping hex screw



